August 25, 2015

Des Moines Farmers' Market Report

Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

Item Unit Low High
Apples Bag $4.00
Melons
Cantaloupe Each $3.00 $4.00
Watermelon Each $4.00 $6.00
Item Unit Low High
Egags Dozen $3.00 $5.00
Honey Pint $4.50 $15.00
Maple Syup
Grade A Quart $26.00
Grade B Quart $28.00
Cream Pint $20.00 |
Mushrooms [
Oyster Pound $10.00
Shiitake Pound $10.00

The following items are coming into season this month:

The following items are going out of season this month:

Don't miss out on these items that are at their peak:

*Products are arranged alphabetically. Bunch or bag sizes are
determined by the individual producer.




Des Moines Farmers' Market - Continued

ltem
Beans
Green
Furple
Wax
Beets
Brussel Sprouts
Cucumbers
Eggplant
Garlic
Herbs
Chives
Cilantro
Ol
Parsley
Kohlrabi
Leafy Greens
Cabbage
Kale
Mixed Lettuce
Okra
Onions
Green
Red

Unit Low

Pound $2.00
Pound

Pound

Bunch

Boat

Each  $0.25
Each  $1.00
Head

Bunch
Bunch
Bunch
Bunch
Each

Head
Bunch
Bag
Each

Bunch
Each  $1.00

High

$3.00
$2.50
$3.00
$1.25
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00
$1.00

$0.25

$1.00
$3.00

ltem
Onions (continued)
White
Yellow
Peppers
Belf
Jalaperio
Green, mild
Potatoes
Fingerlings
Red
White
Radishes
Rhubarb
Squash
Spaghetti
Yellow
Zuechini
Sweet Corn
Tomatoes
Red
Heirloom
Yellow

Unit

Each
Quart

Each
Each
Each

Quart
Quart
Quart
Bunch
Bunch

Each
Each
Each
Dozen

Pound
Each
Pound

Low

$1.00

$1.00

$0.25

$1.00

$0.75
$0.75
$5.00
$1.60

$1.60

High

$3.00
$2.00

$3.00
$0.25
$0.50

$4.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.00

$3.00
$1.00
$1.00
$7.00

$2.50
$3.00
$2.00




Des Moines Farmers' Market - Continued

ltem Unit Low - High Item Unit Low - High
Beef Goat (Continued)
Brisket Pound $7.75 - $10.00 Chops Pound $21.00
Chuck Roast Pound $6.75 - $7.75 Leg Pound $17.00
Filet Mignon Pound $29.00 Shoulder Pound $19.00
Ground Pound $6.75 - $8.00 Lamb
Kansas City Strip Pound $11.99 Chops Pound  $12.00 - $15.00
New York Strip Pound $14.25 - $16.50 Cubed Pound - $11.00
Ribeye Pound $13.00 - $16.00 Frenched Rack Pound $20.00
Short Rib Pound $6.50 Ground Pound  $7.00 - $10.00
Sirloin Tip Roast Pound $7.75 - $8.00 Leg Pound  $10.00 - $12.00
Sirloin Steak Pound $8.99 - $14.00 Roast Pound $5.00
Stew Meat Pound $7.75 = $9.00 Shoulder Pound $12.00
T-Bone Steak Pound $11.00 - $16.00 Pork
Tenderloin Pound $19.00 Bacon Pound $7.99 - $14.00
Chicken Blade Roast Pound  $8.00 - $11.00
Whole Pound $3.00 - $4.75 Breakfast Sausage Pound  $4.50 - $6.00
Backs and Bony Piec Pound $2.50 Breakiast Links Pound  $5.99 - $6.00
Breast, bnfess Pound $5.50 Chops Pound  $5.99 - $11.00
Breast, bone in Pound $5.50 Country Style Ribs Pound  $5.00 - $6.00
Leg Pound $3.75 Dinner Sausage or Bra Pound  $5.00 - $12.00
Wings Pound $3.75 Italian Sausage Pound $6.00
Goat Ground Pound  $5.00 - $8.00
Burgers Pound $12.00 Ham Pound  $5.49 - $11.00

Source: USDA Market News- IA Dept of Agriculture Des Maoines, IA
+ Market Reporter 515-284-4460
WWW.ams . usda.gov/mnreports/Ni_LO100.£xt

Wwviw .ams . usda.gov/LFEMarkectNewsFPage




