

Des Moines Farmers' Market Report

Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

August 25, 2015

Fruit

Item	Unit	Low	-	High
Apples	Bag			\$4.00
Melons				
Cantaloupe	Each	\$3.00	-	\$4.00
Watermelon	Each	\$4.00	-	\$6.00

Other

Unit	Low	-	High
Dozen	\$3.00	-	\$5.00
Pint	\$4.50	-	\$15.00
Quart			\$26.00
Quart			\$28.00
Pint \$20.0			
			3 3 5 5
Pound			\$10.00
Pound			\$10.00
	Dozen Pint Quart Quart Pint	Dozen \$3.00 Pint \$4.50 Quart Quart Pint Pound	Dozen \$3.00 - Pint \$4.50 - Quart Quart Pint Pound

The following items are coming into season this month:

The following items are going out of season this month:

Don't miss out on these items that are at their peak:

*Products are arranged alphabetically. Bunch or bag sizes are determined by the individual producer.

Des Moines Farmers' Market - Continued

Vegetables

Item	Unit	Low	-	High	Item	Unit	Low	-	High
Beans					Onions (continued)				
Green	Pound	\$2.00	-	\$3.00	White	Each	\$1.00	-	\$3.00
Purple	Pound			\$2.50	Yellow	Quart			\$2.00
Wax	Pound			\$3.00	Peppers				
Beets	Bunch			\$1.25	Bell	Each	\$1.00	-	\$3.00
Brussel Sprouts	Boat			\$3.00	Jalapeño	Each			\$0.25
Cucumbers	Each	\$0.25	-	\$1.00	Green, mild	Each	\$0.25	-	\$0.50
Eggplant	Each	\$1.00	-	\$2.00	Potatoes				
Garlic	Head			\$1.00	Fingerlings	Quart			\$4.00
Herbs					Red	Quart			\$3.00
Chives	Bunch		-		White	Quart			\$3.00
Cilantro	Bunch		-		Radishes	Bunch	\$1.00	-	\$3.00
Dill	Bunch		-		Rhubarb	Bunch			\$2.00
Parsley	Bunch		-		Squash				
Kohlrabi	Each		-		Spaghetti	Each			\$3.00
Leafy Greens					Yellow	Each	\$0.75	-	\$1.00
Cabbage	Head		-		Zucchini	Each	\$0.75	-	\$1.00
Kale	Bunch		-		Sweet Corn	Dozen	\$5.00	-	\$7.00
Mixed Lettuce	Bag		-		Tomatoes				
Okra	Each			\$0.25	Red	Pound	\$1.60	-	\$2.50
Onions					Heirloom	Each			\$3.00
Green	Bunch			\$1.00	Yellow	Pound	\$1.60	150	\$2.00
Red	Each	\$1.00	-	\$3.00					

Des Moines Farmers' Market - Continued

Meat

Item	Unit	Low	_	High	Item	Unit	Low	-	High
Beef					Goat (Continued)				14.14.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4
Brisket	Pound	\$7.75	-	\$10.00	Chops	Pound			\$21.00
Chuck Roast	Pound	\$6.75	(- /	\$7.75	Leg	Pound			\$17.00
Filet Mignon	Pound			\$29.00	Shoulder	Pound			\$19.00
Ground	Pound	\$6.75	-	\$8.00	Lamb				
Kansas City Strip	Pound			\$11.99	Chops	Pound	\$12.00	-	\$15.00
New York Strip	Pound	\$14.25	-	\$16.50	Cubed	Pound		-	\$11.00
Ribeye	Pound	\$13.00	-	\$16.00	Frenched Rack	Pound			\$20.00
Short Rib	Pound			\$6.50	Ground	Pound	\$7.00	+	\$10.00
Sirloin Tip Roast	Pound	\$7.75	174	\$8.00	Leg	Pound	\$10.00	040	\$12.00
Sirloin Steak	Pound	\$8.99	(1 - 7)	\$14.00	Roast	Pound			\$5.00
Stew Meat	Pound	\$7.75	·	\$9.00	Shoulder	Pound			\$12.00
T-Bone Steak	Pound	\$11.00	-	\$16.00	Pork				
Tenderloin	Pound			\$19.00	Bacon	Pound	\$7.99	-	\$14.00
Chicken					Blade Roast	Pound	\$8.00	-	\$11.00
Whole	Pound	\$3.00	-	\$4.75	Breakfast Sausage	Pound	\$4.50	-	\$6.00
Backs and Bony Pi	ec Pound			\$2.50	Breakfast Links	Pound	\$5.99	-	\$6.00
Breast, bnless	Pound			\$5.50	Chops	Pound	\$5.99	1	\$11.00
Breast, bone in	Pound			\$5.50	Country Style Ribs	Pound	\$5.00	750	\$6.00
Leg	Pound			\$3.75	Dinner Sausage or Bri	a. Pound	\$5.00		\$12.00
Wings	Pound			\$3.75	Italian Sausage	Pound			\$6.00
Goat					Ground	Pound	\$5.00	7	\$8.00
Burgers	Pound			\$12.00	Ham	Pound	\$5.49	-	\$11.00

Source: USDA Market News- IA Dept of Agriculture Des Moines, IA

[,] Market Reporter 515-284-4460

www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/NW_L0100.txt

www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage